
DocuSign Envelope ID: D377AC45-9C09-45D3-A4A6-5CECB437F263 

Contract Change Note (“CCN”) 

CCN Number

Contract Reference Number & Title 

Variation Title  

Number of Pages 

002 

Project_1631 - Data Hub Managed 
Service Team

CCN 002 Contract Value uplift as a result 
of Machinery of Government changes 

3 

WHEREAS the Contractor Made Tech Limited and the Authority, Department of Business 
and Trade, entered a Contract for Data Hub Managed Services Team, dated 29/09/2022 
(the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Contract. 

IT IS AGREED as follows 

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice (CCN): 

Change Requestor / Originator  
Summary of Change The maximum contract value for the

Initial term was for  
An optional extension period (worth 
25% of the Call-Off Contract value, 

 ex VAT) is permitted 
within the original contract. 

The buyer exercises the option to 
extend the Call-Off Contract, to the 
maximum value of 25% of Contract 
value  exclusive of 
VAT). 

This uplift takes the total contract 
value to  (exclusive of 
VAT). 

Reason for Change In February 2023 a combination of
DIT and some parts of the former
BEIS merged to become Department 
for Business and Trade (MOG). This 
meant that there was a greater 
departmental spend and headcount 
than originally been envisioned when 
CR _2081 was signed in September
2022. 



CCN template V1 July 2018 



DocuSign Envelope ID: D377AC45-9C09-45D3-A4A6-5CECB437F263 

Most of the overspending has 

occurred over the past 9 months 

delivering MOG such as: 

 Changes to our current 

systems. 

 moving Microsoft dynamics ex 

base into DIT environment. 

 Rebranding to DBT, 

 supporting onboarding 

(training and UR for 1800 new 

users). 

 providing backfill resources 

for other teams to 

complete similar work. 

 Data Commitments to 

the MOG changes. 

The above changes contributed 

to 50% of the initial contract cost. 

Revised Contract Price Original Contract  
Value 

Up to 
 

Ex VAT 
Contract Change Note
001

£0 

Contract Change Note
002 

 
Ex VAT 

New Contract Value  
(exclusive 
VAT) 

Revised Payment Schedule None 
Revised Specification (See Appendix 
1 for Details)

None 

Revised Contract Period (if applicable) None 
Change in Contract Representative(s) None
Other Changes None 

2. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective. 

3. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties sign for acceptance of 
its terms. 

Parties: 



Contractor: Made Tech Limited 

CCN template V1 July 2018 



  

Client Partner 

28/11/2023 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D377AC45-9C09-45D3-A4A6-5CECB437F263

Signed by: 

Title: 

Date; 

Signature:

Authority: Department of Business and Trade

Signed by: 

Title: 

Date: 

Signature: 

Associate Commercial Specialist - DDaT Category

28/11/2023 

CCN template V1 July 2018 


